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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
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. 1440 Productions, LLC fka MFV

Productions, LLC

. 20th Century Studios, Inc.
. 300 Pictures, Inc.

. 40 North Productions, LLC
. 4423 Productions, LLC

. 50/50 Studio Productions, LLC (50-50 Studio

Productions, LLC)

. 7 Friends Pictures Inc.
. A Little Bit Fuzzy Productions, LLC
. ABC Signature, LLC fka Touchstone

Television Productions, LLC dba ABC
Studios

ABC Studios New York, LLC
Abominable Pictures, Inc.
Adobe Pictures, Inc.

AE Ops, LLC

Alameda Productions, LLC dba Legendary
Alameda Productions, LLC

Alive and Kicking, Inc.
Ambient Sounds Productions LLC
Annapurna Productions, LLC

Apple Studios Louisiana, LLC

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

Apple Studios, LLC
Ascension Films, Inc.
Atlantic Pictures, LLC
B-Cam Productions, LLC
Backlight Productions, LLC
Base Light Productions, LLC
Big Beach, LLC

Big Indie Pictures, Inc.

Black Bear Pictures, LLC
Blumhouse Productions, LLC
Bonanza Productions, Inc.
Breakout Kings Productions, LLC

Brightstar Fox Productions, LLC aka
Brightstar TFCF Productions LLC

Broken Foot Productions, Inc.
Bumper Productions LLC
Camdrew Productions, LLC
Canada Premiere Pictures, Inc.

Capital Concerts, Inc.



37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
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Carnival Row Productions, LLC

Castle Rock Pictures, Inc.
CBB Productions

CBS Studios, Inc.

Chair 10 Productions, LLC
Charlestown Productions, LLC
Chime Productions, LLC
Choice Films, Inc.

ChubbCo Film Company
Cinematic, LLC

Classic Films, Inc.

Columbia Pictures Industries, Inc.

Corporate Management Solutions, Inc. (aka

CMS Productions)

Corrado Mooncoin Holdings, LLC

CPT Holdings, Inc.
Cranetown Media, LLC
Crown City Pictures Inc.

Culture Crew Productions

69.
70.
71.
72.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

Cush Light LLC

DAE Light Media, LLC
Daybreak Productions, LLC
Delta Blues Productions, LLC
Digital 49 Productions, Inc.
Dutch Boy Productions, LLC
DW Studios Productions, LLC
Dyminium Productions LLC
Electric Entertainment, Inc.
Eye Productions, Inc.

Film 49 Productions, Inc.

Focus Features Productions LLC
Fox Alternative Entertainment, LLC

Frankie & Jude Productions, LLC aka
Frankie and Jude Productions, LLC

Front Porch Pictures, LLC
FTP Productions, LLC

Goldcrest Features, Inc.

Grass Skirt Digital Productions, Inc.



73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
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Green Set, Inc. fka Domar Entertainment
GWave Productions, LLC

Hazardous Productions, LLC

High Frequency Entertainment, LLC
Hop, Skip & Jump Productions, Inc.
Horizon Scripted Television, Inc.
Hostage Productions, Inc.

Hydronaut Productions, LLC

Inclined Productions, Inc.

Island Studios, LLC fka Island Film Studios,
LLC dba Island Film Group

It's Possible Productions, LLC
Jax Media, LLC

Jay Squared Productions, LLC
JDW Films, LLC

Kapital Productions, LLC
Kenwood TV Productions, Inc.
Keystone TV Productions LLC

Kiki Tree Pictures Inc.

91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.

Killer Content, Inc.

Legendary Features Productions US, LLC
Legendary Pictures Productions, LLC
Legendary Television Animation, LLC
Lennox House Pictures, Inc.

LGTV Productions, Inc.

Likely Story, Inc.

Lila Lane Pictures, Inc.

Linear Productions, LLC

Lions Gate Productions, LLC
Louisiana Premiere Productions, LLC
Madison Productions, Inc.

Main Gate Productions LLC

Main Lot Productions, LLC

Marvel Film Productions, LLC

Marvel Picture Works, LLC

Media Res Productions, LLC

Mesquite Productions, Inc.
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109. Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Pictures, Inc. (MGM) 127. NS Pictures, Inc.

110. MGM Television Entertainment, Inc. 128. Nuts & Bolts Productions, LLC

111. Milk Street Productions LLC 129. Off Label HV LLC

112. Minim Louisiana Productions, Inc. 130. Olive Avenue Productions, LLC

113. Minim Productions, Inc 131. Olive Productions, LLC

114. Mountainair Films, Inc. 132. On The Brink Productions, Inc.

115. MRC Il Holdings, LP 133. One Eighty Productions LLC

116. MRZ Sound, Inc. dba Martell Sound 134. Onyx Collective Productions, Inc.
117. Mutiny Pictures Inc. 135. Open 4 Business Productions, LLC
118. Nametag Production, Inc. 136. Orange Cone Productions LLC

119. Netflix Productions, LLC 137. Orchard Drive Productions, Inc.

120. Netflix Studios, LLC 138. Orchard Road Productions, LLC
121. New Line Productions, Inc. 139. Over the Pond Productions, Inc.
122. Next Step Productions, LLC 140. Pacific 2.1 Entertainment Group, Inc.
123. Nila, Inc. 141. Palladin Productions LLC

124. Ninjutsu Pictures, Inc. 142. Parallax TV Productions, LLC

125. NM Talent, Inc. 143. Paramount Overseas Productions, Inc.

126. No Tickets Productions, LLC 144. Paramount Pictures Corporation



145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
158.
154.
155.
156.

157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
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Paramount Worldwide Productions Inc.
Patch Bay Productions, LLC
Picrow Streaming, Inc.

Picrow, Inc. dba Pictures In A Row
Pitch Black Development, LLC
PP21 Productions, LLC

Premiere Production Services, LLC
Process Media, Inc.

Produced Bayou, Inc.

Production Partners, Inc.

Proximity Productions, LLC

RadicalMedia LLC aka Radical Media, LLC
aka @radical.media

Random Pictures, Inc.

Raquel Productions, Inc.

Red Zone Pictures, Inc.
Redemption Pictures, Inc.
Reflecting Pool Productions Inc.

Remote Broadcasting, Inc.

163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.

River Road Entertainment Productions, LLC
Riverboat Productions, LLC

Rose City Pictures, Inc.

Rozar Pictures, LLC

RPE Productions, LLC

Ruff Draft Productions, LLC

S&K Pictures, Inc.

Salt Spring Media, Inc.

Salty Pictures, Inc.

San Vicente Productions, Inc.
Scope Productions, LLC

Screen Gems Productions, Inc.
Serendipity Productions, Inc.
Shovel Buddies, LLC

Silver Screen Pictures, Inc.
Singular Productions, LLC
Skycrew Sports Productions, LLC
Skydance Animation, LLC



181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.

191.
192.

193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
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Skydance Features, LLC
Skydance Pictures, LLC
Skyline Productions, Inc.

SLO Productions Inc.
Smallville Studios, Inc.

South Circle Productions, LLC
South Rock Productions, LLC
Spyglass Media Group, LLC
Stage 6 Films, Inc.

Stalwart Productions, LLC (fka Stalwart
Films, LLC)

Story Ink, Ltd.

Storyteller Production, Co., LLC fka
Dreamworks Il Production Co., LLC

Stu Segall Productions, Inc.
Temple Hill Entertainment, LLC
The Company Productions
The Film Community, LLC
Theatrical Resources, Inc.

Theoretical Pictures, Inc.

199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.

207.
208.

209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.

Thinkfilm, Inc.

Topanga Productions, Inc.

TPS Production Services, LLC

Triangle Below Canal, Inc.

Triple Point Productions, LLC

Turner Films, Inc. dba Turner Television
TVM Productions, Inc.

Twentieth Century Fox Film Corp (TCFFC)
[dba 20th Television] aka FOX Entertainment
Group, Inc.

Universal City Studios, LLC

Universal Content Productions LLC fka
Universal Cable Productions LLC

Upside Down Productions, Inc.
Vertical Hold Productions, LLC
Walden Media Productions, LLC
Walk By Faith Film, LLC

Walt Disney Pictures & Television
Warner Bros. Pictures

Warner Bros. Television

Warner Specialty Productions Inc. (fka WIP
Productions Inc.)



217.
218.
219.

220.
221.
222.
223.

National Area Standards Agreement
Signatory List as of May 1, 2025

Warner Specialty Video Productions, Inc.
Waveform Productions, LLC

wiip Productions, LLC fka Tornado
Productions, Inc.

Woodridge Productions, Inc.
XOF Studios, LLC

Yandr Productions, LLC
YNFS Productions LLC



